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Dear Fifth Grade Parents,  
 
We are praying that your summer vacation is relaxing and enjoyable. We have assigned summer 
homework to help maintain your child’s reading and math skills. These skills are critical for success 
next year.  
 
Reading 
Students entering fifth grade are required to read five books this summer.  

- ONE required read 
o Ben and Me by Ben Lawson 

- FOUR books chosen from the Reading Choice Board 
Fill in the title of the book your child read for that activity. 

 
Students should bring their completed Reading Choice Board and their copy of Ben and Me to class 
on Wednesday, August 9th. They will be discussing and completing assignments based on the 
required reading book. 
 
 
Math 
Students have been assigned a 50 Day Summer Challenge.  

- Each day they will look at the calendar to find that day’s numbers.  
- They will add, subtract, round, etc. completing basic mathematical operations using the 

“Summer Math Challenge Guide” to maintain base skills.  
 

The 50 Day Math Summer Challenge is completed in a notebook, spiral, composition notebook, or 
using a three-ring binder. Students must carefully follow directions and show their work for a minimum 
of 30 days to receive credit.  Students are also not permitted to use a calculator. 
 
 
 
All summer assignments will be due on the first day of school, Wednesday, August 9th.   These will be 
graded in the formative category and will count as your first quiz grade of the year. 
 
 
We look forward to a great school year, 
 
Your Fifth Grade Team 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

5th Grade 
Reading Choice Board 

 
  

Read a choose your 
own adventure  story. 

 

A book about 
children living in a 
different country. 

Read a book you 
love again! 

Read and make a 
recipe from a 
cookbook. 

 

Title   

 

Title   

 

  Title   

 

Title   

Read a book about 
sports. 

A book with an 
animal as the main 
character. 

Read a historical 
fiction book. 

Read a book that has 
won an award. 

 

Title   

 

Title   

 

Title   

 

Title   

Read a book that 
your mom or dad 
read when they 
were your age. 

Read a graphic 
novel. 

Read a book about 
one of your favorite 
interests/hobbies. 

Read a book by an 
author you have read 
before. 

 

Title   

 

Title   

 

Title   

 

Title   

Read from a 
poetry book. 

Read about kids 
making a difference. 

Read a book about a 
family. 

Read a book that you 
borrowed from a 
friend. 

 

Title   

 

Title   

 

Title   

 

Title   

 
Parent Signature:    

 
 

 
 



 

5th Grade Math Calendar 
 

JUNE 2023 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

28 
 

29 30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

 83,592 
54,801 

98,004 
22,032 

71,023 
65,999 

19,101 
13,472 

92,098 
12,191  

 
 

4 
 
 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

 65,436 
10,092 

22,282 
71,110 

29,922 
55,291 

38,751 
64,386 

13,170 
50,563  

 
 

11 12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

 58,999 
63,921 

17,262 
40,019 

52,192 
91,985 

10,671 
42,220 

83,019 
28,777  

 
 

18 
 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

 
16,891   
70,074 

      81,001 

89,349 
19,000 

50,003 
95,982 

26,874 
81,999 

72,234 
21,987  

 
 

25 26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

1 
 

 60,938 
97,000 

76,492 
42,009 

54,345 
99,123 

36,496 
89,341 

56,008 
35,495  

 
JULY 2023 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
 
 

      1 

       

 
 

2 
 
 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

 16,591 
53,672 

45,390 
70,191 

14,803 
14,068 

85,112 
33,626 

99,384 
47,201  

 
 

9 10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 

 62,569 
24,831 

81,117 
64,800 

34,871 
84,543 

50,934 
43,621 

90,178 
61,364  

 
 

16 
 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 

 71,238 
82,789 

16,457 
40,108 

 

18,226 
25,033 

79,728 
13,545 

84,287 
28,031  

 
 

23 24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 

 49,102 
30,653 

46,973 
92,036 

80,673 
41,638 

42,737 
50,648 

45,856 
19,739  

 
 

30 31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 

 43,839 
80,527 

71,427 
98,820 

83,638 
13,563 

 

94,784 
10,534 

65,749 
82,615  
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