

5th Grade Summer Packet

2023-2024

Dear Fifth Grade Parents,

We are praying that your summer vacation is relaxing and enjoyable. We have assigned summer homework to help maintain your child's reading and math skills. These skills are critical for success next year.

Reading

Students entering fifth grade are required to read five books this summer.

- ONE required read
 - o Ben and Me by Ben Lawson
- FOUR books chosen from the Reading Choice Board Fill in the title of the book your child read for that activity.

Students should bring their completed Reading Choice Board and their copy of Ben and Me to class on Wednesday, August 9th. They will be discussing and completing assignments based on the required reading book.

Math

Students have been assigned a 50 Day Summer Challenge.

- Each day they will look at the calendar to find that day's numbers.
- They will add, subtract, round, etc. completing basic mathematical operations using the "Summer Math Challenge Guide" to maintain base skills.

The 50 Day Math Summer Challenge is completed in a notebook, spiral, composition notebook, or using a three-ring binder. Students must carefully follow directions and show their work for a minimum of 30 days to receive credit. Students are also not permitted to use a calculator.

All summer assignments will be due on the first day of school, Wednesday, August 9th. These will be graded in the formative category and will count as your first quiz grade of the year.

We look forward to a great school year,

Your Fifth Grade Team

5th Grade Reading Choice Board

Read a choose your own adventure story.	A book about children living in a different country.	Read a book you love again!	Read and make a recipe from a cookbook.	
Title	Title	Title	Title	
Read a book about sports.	A book with an animal as the main character.	Read a historical fiction book.	Read a book that has won an award.	
Title	Title	Title	Title	
Read a book that your mom or dad read when they wereyour age.	Read a graphic novel.	Read a book about one of your favorite interests/hobbies.	Read a book by an author you have read before.	
T:41-	4			
Title	Title	Title	Title	
Read from a poetry book.	Title Read about kids making a difference.	TitleRead a book about a family.	Title Read a book that you borrowed from a friend.	

Parent Signature:	
$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{C}}$	

5th Grade Math Calendar

JUNE 2023						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
28	29	30	31	1	2	3
	83,592	98,004	71,023	19,101	92,098	
	54,801	22,032	65,999	13,472	12,191	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	65,436	22,282	29,922	38,751	13,170	
	10,092	71,110	55,291	64,386	50,563	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
	58,999	17,262	52,192	10,671	83,019	
	63,921	40,019	91,985	42,220	28,777	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	16,891	89,349	50,003	26,874	72,234	
	70,074 81,001	19,000	95,982	81,999	21,987	
25	26	27	28	29	30	1
	60,938	76,492	54,345	36,496	56,008	
	97,000	42,009	99,123	89,341	35,495	

JULY 2023						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
						1
2	3 16,591 53,672	4 45,390 70,191	5 14,803 14,068	6 85,112 33,626	7 99,384 47,201	8
9	10 62,569 24,831	11 81,117 64,800	12 34,871 84,543	13 50,934 43,621	14 90,178 61,364	15
16	17 71,238 82,789	18 16,457 40,108	19 18,226 25,033	20 79,728 13,545	21 84,287 28,031	22
23	24 49,102 30,653	25 46,973 92,036	26 80,673 41,638	27 42,737 50,648	28 45,856 19,739	29
30	31 43,839 80,527	1 71,427 98,820	2 83,638 13,563	3 94,784 10,534	4 65,749 82,615	5

STH GRADE DOTE: MATH SUMMER CHALLENGE GUIDE

Today's Numbers are	and
I. FIND THE SUM:	2. FIND THE DIFFERENCE:
3. ROUND BOTH NUMBERS TO THE THOUSANDS PLACE:	4. COMPARE USING < , >, =
5. WRITE THE SUM IN WORD FORM:	6. WRITE THE SUM IN EXPANDED FORM:
1. MUITIPIY THE FIRST 4 dIGITS OF THE SUM BY:	8. DIVIDE THE IAST FOUR DIGITS OF YOUR SUM BY:
O Chip (ADA) T (Inclination)	

9. SkiP COUNT CHAllENGE! COUNT OUT LOUD TO A PARTNER OR WRITE IT ON PAPER!

Monday-by 3's and 4's

Tuesday-by 6's and 7's

Wednesday-by 8's and 9's

Thursday-by 12's to 144

Friday- by 25's to 500

Pick any 1-digit number!